Connectors Verbindungstechnik AG, Zürcherstrasse 53, CH-8317 Tagelswangen, Phone: +41 (0)52 354 68 68, Telefax: +41 (0)52 354 68 60
Catalogue Sterile Components Version CS004, Printed 05/2013, more informationen: www.connectors.ch or e-mail at: info@connectors.ch
44
WELDING-FITTINGS
Pipes acc. DIN 11866......................................................................................................45
Pipes acc. to DIN 11866..................................................................................................46
Elbow 45° acc. DIN 11865...............................................................................................47
Elbow 45° acc. DIN 11865...............................................................................................48

WELDING-FITTINGS
Cross-Piece (from block-body)
ID A
D
L L
Connectors Verbindungstechnik AG, Zürcherstrasse 53, CH-8317 Tagelswangen, Phone: +41 (0)52 354 68 68, Telefax: +41 (0)52 354 68 60
Catalogue Sterile Components Version CS004, Printed 05/2013, more informationen: www.connectors.ch or e-mail at: info@connectors.ch
58
Product group:
Title:
Valid standards:
Material:
Sterelizing temperature:
Type of construction/Surface quality:
AD ad s1 s2 L Item-Number
17.2 13.5 1.6 1.6 60.0 255.172.135.DOCK
21.3 13.5 1.6 1.6 60.0 255.213.135.DOCK
21.3 17.2 1.6 1.6 60.0 255.213.172.DOCK
26.9 13.5 1.6 1.6 60.0 255.269.135.DOCK
26.9 17.2 1.6 1.6 60.0 255.269.172.DOCK
26.9 21.3 1.6 1.6 60.0 255.269.213.DOCK
33.7 21.3 2.0 1.6 70.0 255.337.213.DOCK
33.7 26.9 2.0 1.6 70.0 255.337.269.DOCK
42.4 21.3 2.0 1.6 80.0 255.424.213.DOCK
42.4 26.9 2.0 1.6 80.0 255.424.269.DOCK
42.4 33.7 2.0 2.0 80.0 255.424.337.DOCK
48.3 21.3 2.0 1.6 90.0 255.483.213.DOCK
48.3 26.9 2.0 1.6 90.0 255.483.269.DOCK
48.3 33.7 2.0 2.0 90.0 255.483.337.DOCK
48.3 42.4 2.0 2.0 90.0 255.483.424.DOCK
Welding-Fittings
Concentric Reducer
Certificate acc. EN 10204-3.1
Material, Batch-Number, Producer

A
D ad
L
s1
s2
Connectors Verbindungstechnik AG, Zürcherstrasse 53, CH-8317 Tagelswangen, Phone: +41 (0)52 354 68 68, Telefax: +41 (0)52 354 68 60
Catalogue Sterile Components Version CS004, Printed 05/2013, more informationen: www.connectors.ch or e-mail at: info@connectors.ch
59
Product group:
Title:
Valid standards:
Material:
Sterelizing temperature:
Type of construction / Surface quality:
AD ad s1 s2 L Item-Number
60.3 21.3 2.0 1.6 100.0 255.603.213.DOCK
60.3 26.9 2.0 1.6 100.0 255.603.269.DOCK
60.3 33.7 2.0 2.0 100.0 255.603.337.DOCK
60.3 42.4 2.0 2.0 100.0 255.603.424.DOCK
60.3 48.3 2.0 2.0 100.0 255.603.483.DOCK
76.1 33.7 2.0 2.0 110.0 255.761.337.DOCK
76.1 42.4 2.0 2.0 110.0 255.761.424.DOCK
76.1 48.3 2.0 2.0 110.0 255.761.483.DOCK
76.1 60.3 2.0 2.0 110.0 255.761.603.DOCK
88.9 60.3 2.3 2.0 110.0 255.889.603.DOCK
88.9 76.1 2.3 2.0 110.0 255.889.761.DOCK
114.3 76.1 2.3 2.3 135.0 255.114.761.DOCK
114.3 88.9 2.3 2.3 135.0 255.114.889.DOCKDN 100 - DN 80
DN 50 - DN 32
DN 50 - DN 40
Sizes
DN 50 - DN 25/1

D ad
L
s1
s2
Connectors Verbindungstechnik AG, Zürcherstrasse 53, CH-8317 Tagelswangen, Phone: +41 (0)52 354 68 68, Telefax: +41 (0)52 354 68 60
Catalogue Sterile Components Version CS004, Printed 05/2013, more informationen: www.connectors.ch or e-mail at: info@connectors.ch
60
Product group:
Title:
Valid standards:
Material:
Sterelizing temperature:
Type of construction/ Surface quality:
AD ad s1 s2 L Item-Number
9.53 6.35 0.89 0.89 38.0 255.095.063.DOCK
12.7 6.35 1.65 0.89 38.0 255.127.063.DOCK
12.7 9.53 1.65 0.89 38.0 255.127.095.DOCK
19.05 6.35 1.65 0.89 38.0 255.190.063.DOCK
19.05 12.7 1.65 1.65 60.0 255.190.127.DOCK
19.05 9.53 1.65 0.89 60.0 255.190.095.DOCK
25.4 12.7 1.65 1.65 60.0 255.254.127.DOCK
25.4 19.05 1.65 1.65 60.0 255.254.190.DOCK
38.1 12.7 1.65 1.65 80.0 255.381.127.DOCK
38.1 19.05 1.65 1.65 80.0 255.381.190.DOCK
38.1 25.4 1.65 1.65 80.0 255.381.254.DOCK
50.8 25.4 1.65 1.65 90.0 255.508.254.DOCK
50.8 38.1 1.65 1.65 90.0 255.508.381.DOCK
63.5 25.4 1.65 1.65 100.0 255.635.254.DOCK
63.5 38.1 1.65 1.65 100.0 255.635.381.DOCK
63.5 50.8 1.65 1.65 100.0 255.635.508.DOCK
76.2 38.1 1.65 1.65 110.0 255.762.381.DOCK
76.2 50.8 1.65 1.65 110.0 255.762.508.DOCK
76.2 63.5 1.65 1.65 110.0 255.762.635.DOCK
101.6 50.8 2.11 1.65 135.0 255.102.508.DOCK
101.6 63.5 2.11 1.65 135.0 255.102.635.DOCK
101.6 76.2 2.11 1.65 135.0 255.102.762.DOCK
Sizes
NW 1/2" - 1/4"
NW 3/8" - 1/4"
Ra inside < 0,8 µm, Ra outside: < 0.8 µm

D ad
L
s1
s2
Connectors Verbindungstechnik AG, Zürcherstrasse 53, CH-8317 Tagelswangen, Phone: +41 (0)52 354 68 68, Telefax: +41 (0)52 354 68 60
Catalogue Sterile Components Version CS004, Printed 05/2013, more informationen: www.connectors.ch or e-mail at: info@connectors.ch
61
Product group:
Title:
Valid standards:
Material:
Zulässige Sterilisationstemperaturen:
Ausführungsart / Oberflächen-
beschaffenheit:
AD ad s1 s2 L Item-Number
17.2 13.5 1.6 1.6 60.0 256.172.135.DOCK
21.3 13.5 1.6 1.6 60.0 256.213.135.DOCK
21.3 17.2 1.6 1.6 60.0 256.213.172.DOCK
26.9 13.5 1.6 1.6 60.0 256.269.135.DOCK
26.9 17.2 1.6 1.6 60.0 256.269.172.DOCK
26.9 21.3 1.6 1.6 60.0 256.269.213.DOCK
33.7 21.3 2.0 1.6 70.0 256.337.213.DOCK
33.7 26.9 2.0 1.6 70.0 256.337.269.DOCK
42.4 21.3 2.0 1.6 80.0 256.424.213.DOCK
42.4 26.9 2.0 1.6 80.0 256.424.269.DOCK
42.4 33.7 2.0 2.0 80.0 256.424.337.DOCK
48.3 21.3 2.0 1.6 90.0 256.483.213.DOCK
48.3 26.9 2.0 1.6 90.0 256.483.269.DOCK
48.3 33.7 2.0 2.0 90.0 256.483.337.DOCK
48.3 42.4 2.0 2.0 90.0 256.483.424.DOCK
Technical contents are subject to change
DN 10 - DN 08
150°C
DN 20/1 - DN 15

A
D
s1
s2
z
Connectors Verbindungstechnik AG, Zürcherstrasse 53, CH-8317 Tagelswangen, Phone: +41 (0)52 354 68 68, Telefax: +41 (0)52 354 68 60
Catalogue Sterile Components Version CS004, Printed 05/2013, more informationen: www.connectors.ch or e-mail at: info@connectors.ch
62
Product group:
Title:
Valid standards:
Material:
Sterelizing temperature:
Type of construction/Surface quality:
AD ad s1 s2 L Item-Number
60.3 26.9 2.0 1.6 100.0 256.603.269.DOCK
60.3 33.7 2.0 2.0 100.0 256.603.337.DOCK
60.3 42.4 2.0 2.0 100.0 256.603.424.DOCK
60.3 48.3 2.0 2.0 100.0 256.603.483.DOCK
76.1 33.7 2.0 2.0 110.0 256.761.337.DOCK
76.1 48.3 2.0 2.0 110.0 256.761.483.DOCK
76.1 60.3 2.0 2.0 110.0 256.761.603.DOCK
88.9 60.3 2.3 2.0 110.0 256.889.603.DOCK
88.9 76.1 2.3 2.0 110.0 256.889.761.DOCK
114.3 76.1 2.3 2.3 135.0 256.114.761.DOCK
114.3 88.9 2.3 2.3 135.0 256.114.889.DOCK
Welding-Fittings
DIN 11865  with pipe connection acc. DIN 11866 Row B (ISO 1127)
Stainless steel 1.4435 BN2 (Fe < 0,5%) acc. EN 10088
Pipe-Hygienic Classes: